Minnesota law.
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vote] in favor of the issuing of bonds shall have written or printed or
partly written and partly printed on their ballots the words “For the
issue of bonds for railroad purposes, yes,” and those voting against

. the issue of the bonds shall have written or printed or partly written
and partly printed on their ballots “For the issuing of bonds for rail-
road purposes, no.” The vote of which shall be returned and can-

- vassed in the same manner as the votes for city officers, and if it ap-
pears from such eanvass that a majority of the voters present and
voting at such elaction. have voted in favor of the issuance of such
bonds then the city council of said city shall cause to be issued said
bonds, which bonds shall be signed by the mayor and city clerk and
countersigned by the comptroller and the prineipal and interest as
they become due shall be payable to the person or corporation to
whom they shall be issued or bearer, on presentation to the treasurer
of said city.

Provided, That if the proposition to issue bonds is defeated the
city council shall.not call another eleetion to vote upon the
- sameg proposition until the expiration of one (1) year after such prop-
osition has been defeated. - . . ,
SEc. 4. For the purpose .of paying the principal and interest of
said bonds said eity council is hereby authorized and required to levy

the necessary tax to pay the same as they shall become due.

Sece. 5. No bonds voted under the provisions of this act shall be
issued or delivered until the railroad or railroads to. which the same
are voted shall be bujlt and ready for operation into said ecity, if
issued or delivered before such railroad or railroads shall be built and
ready for operation into said city, then such bonds shall he null and
void.

* Bec. 6. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. '

‘Approved March 7, 1887.

CHAPTER 160.

[H. F. No. 810.}

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF
POPE COUNTY TO ISSUE BONDS OR ORDERS TO BUILD A JAIL AT
GLENWOOD, THE COUNTY SEAT OF POPE COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Legisiature .of the State of Minnesota:

SecrioX 1. The board of county commissioners of Pope county
are hereby authorized to issue bonds or orders of the said county for
the purpose of building a jail at the village of Glenwood, the county
seat of paid county, in the sum not exceeding ten thousand (10,000)
dollars, and in such denominations as the said county commissioners
may determine, :
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. SEc. 2. 8Said bonds or orders shall hear interest at a rate not ex-
ceeding seven (7) per cent per annum, payable annunally or semi-
annually at such place as the said board of county commissioners
ghall 'direct, and the principal of said bonds or orders shall be pay-
able at such time or times as the said board of county commissioners -
shall direct. :

SEc. 3. The board of county commissioners of said Pope county .
shall annually levy and collect, in the same manner as other county
taxes are levied and collected, in addition to all other taxes, an
amount ‘sufficient to pay the interest acerming upon said bonds or
orders, and the principal as the same shall mature.

SEc. 4. The bonds or orders issued under the provisions of this
sct shall be gigned by the chairman of the beard of county commis-
sioners and countersigned by the auditor of sald county, and the
- said auditor shall keep a record of all bonds or orders issued under
the provisions of this act, giving numbers, dates and amount, to
whom issued and when payable. ' . ..

Sgc. 5. The board of county commissioners shall negotiate said
bonds or orders as in their judgment shall be for the best interest of
. the county. ' _

SEc. 6. The proposition to issue said bhonds or orders shall be
‘submitted to a vote of the electors of the several towns and villages
in said county, at the next annual town meeting after the passage of
this act, and it is hereby made the duiy of the several fown clerks -
and village recorders in said county to give notice in the same manner
as notices of annual town meetings are by law required to be given,
that said proposition shall be submitted to a vote of the electors at
such town meeting and village election, which notices shall state
substantially the amount of bonds or orders proposed to be raised;
but the fuilure of any town clerk or village recorder to give notice as
hereinbefore provided, shall not invalidate such .election. Those
voting in favor of said issue of bonds or orders shall have written or
printed, or partly written and partly printed on the ballots used the
words, “For issue of bonds or orders for jail,” and those voting
- against the same the words, “Against issue of bonds or orders for
jail.” Said voting shall be conducted in the same manner as pre-
seribed by law for the election of town officers, and the votes shall
be counted, raturned and canvassed in the same manner as votes cast
for county officers, and if upon such canvass it appears that a ma-
jority of ‘all the votes cast on said proposition shall be in favor of
i1ssuing said bonds, the board of county commissioners shallissue said
bonds or orders as prescribed by this act, and the proceeds thereof
shall be used in the erection of a county jail.

Sec. 7. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage. ‘ ot

i

Apyproved February 26, 1887.



